ERIKS

STATEMENT OF PRODUCT CONFORMITY

The manufacturer established in the community:

ERIKS N.V.

p/a Boombekelaan 3
2660 Hoboken
Belgium
Certified to I1SO 9001:2008

Declares that the PPE described hereafter

THORMAS Ultimate Flex Pro NMF
Nitrile Micro Foam Palm Coated Nylon Knitted Glove

Is in conformity with the provisions of Council Directive 89/686/EEC and where such is the case, with
National Standards transposing harmonized standards EN388:2016 and EN420:2003+A1:2009

Is identical to the PPE which is the subject of EC certificate of conformity no.
0075/2498/162/09/17/1436 carried out by CTC, 4 Rue Hermann Frenkel, 69367 Lyon, France (Notified

Body Nr. 0075).

EN388:2016 — Mechanical Hazards

Test

Abrasion
Blade Cut
Tear

Puncture

Cut Resistance (EN ISO 13997)

Size

m)
mH.

Result
4
1
3
1
X

Article Number
2420026
2420027
2420028
2420029
2420030
2420045

Hoboken, 15" of Marc

ned by or for t ;-Manufacturer
NS\ : F /‘{thnéftw;nfz
Function: F WL DW



