

STATEMENT OF PRODUCT CONFORMITY

The manufacturer established in the community:

ERIKS N.V.
p/a Boombekelaan 3
2660 Hoboken
Belgium
Certified to ISO 9001:2008

Declares that the PPE described hereafter

THORMAS Ultimate Flex Pro NMF

Nitrile Micro Foam Palm Coated Nylon Knitted Glove

Is in conformity with the provisions of Council Directive 89/686/EEC and where such is the case, with National Standards transposing harmonized standards EN388:2016 and EN420:2003+A1:2009

Is identical to the PPE which is the subject of EC certificate of conformity no. 0075/2498/162/09/17/1436 carried out by CTC, 4 Rue Hermann Frenkel, 69367 Lyon, France (Notified Body Nr. 0075).

EN388:2016 - Mechanical Hazards

Test		Result
Abrasion		4
Blade Cut		1
Tear		3
Puncture		1
Cut Resistance	(EN ISO 13997)	Χ
Size	Article Number	
6	2420026	
7	2420027	
8	2420028	
9	2420029	
10	2420030	
11	2420045	

∏i (€

Signed by or for the Manufacturer

F. Heistercomp Finance Director

Hoboken, 15th of March 2019

Name

Function: